
Rennen # 516.01.2024 - Vincennes Seite 9

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 345520 / ExtID: 26177016.01.2024 - Vincennes Seite 9

5
16:15

2700 m
35.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Bois-Guillaume
Rennpreis: 35.000 € (15.750 8.750 4.900 2.800 1.750 700 350)
Breed 7 Class E 35.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 15.750, 8.750, 4.900, 2.800, 1.750, 700, 350. Years For mar ( puddle) 
of 5 ( J ), not having won 40.000. 

1
2700

ML: 21,0

Joyeuse De Vouede
5j. al S (Quaker Jet - Olga)

Trainer: Didier Brohier
Besitzer: D. Brohier
Züchter: M. Didier Brohier

Didier Brohier

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    700 € 2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.490 €12,9 33.470 €
04.01 Vincennes 6 16,2 2700B 35.000 66,0 D. Brohier Jade Winner, Joke De Chenu, Joella Bella
29.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 35.000 32,0 D. Brohier Jupanquie Tonique, J'adore Cheneviere, Jo
20.12 Vincennes 8 16,3 2700B Monte 35.000 77,0 A. Gervais June De Rodrey, Jane's Fella, Jacovia Madr
10.12 Vincennes 6 12,9 2100A 35.000 137,0 D. Brohier Julia Quesnot, Java De Langeron, Jina Fout
01.12 Vincennes 10 16,6 2200B Monte 35.000 26,0 P.Ph. Ploquin James Bond Girl, Jane Hudson, Justess Viki

2
ML: 45,0

Jalousie Maza
5j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - Aventura)

Trainer: Ilona Klappe
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Maza
Züchter: Ecurie Du Maza

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 8  Starts - 5  Siege - 1  Platz    33.600 €13,5 33.600 €
04.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 35.000 4,1 F. Lecanu Jade Winner, Joke De Chenu, Joella Bella
15.12 Vincennes dis 2200B 35.000 4,2 F. Lagadeuc Josy Express, Joyce Cauvelliere, Jezabel D
12.11 Mauquenchy 1 13,5 2150A 18.000 2,9 F. Lecanu Jalousie Maza, Jeunesse Eternelle, Jade D
01.11 Lisieux 1 17,2 2725B 13.000 2,9 F. Lecanu Jalousie Maza, Jolie Arctic, Josy Des Lande
14.10 Chateaubriant 1 17,6 3000B 12.000 1,7 S. Ernault Jalousie Maza, Jalafa De Guez, Jimoka

3
ML: 16,0

Juliette Mixo
5j. b hors S (Alto De Viette - Belle Du Blagau)

Trainer: Mattia Monaco
Besitzer: Cuadra Ca'n Duran
Züchter: Ecurie Sant-Mixo

Mattia Monaco

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    350 € 2023: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    22.020 €15,6 33.608 €
04.01 Vincennes 7 16,3 2700B 35.000 25,0 M. Monaco Jade Winner, Joke De Chenu, Joella Bella
26.11 Lignières En Berr 1 15,6 2850B 13.000 M. Monaco Juliette Mixo, Jogger De Bellande, Jiff Des 
15.10 Maure De Bretag 1 18,1 2850B 15.000 32,0 M. Monaco Juliette Mixo, Juliana Vici, Joa De La Loutrie
18.09 Laval 13 17,2 2850B 21.000 103,0 M. Monaco Joy Jenilou, Jamaica De Lou, Jade Du Billar
11.06 Chartres 9 88,8 2825B 19.500 9,0 M. Mottier Javanaise Song, Java Du Plessis, Juliana D

4 J'adore Cheneviere
5j. b hors S (Cristal Money - Charming Legend

Trainer: Luc Gaborit
Besitzer: Ch. Barboni
Züchter: M. Christian Barboni

Luc Gaborit

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    29.435 €13,8 34.005 €
04.01 Vincennes 8 16,4 2700B 35.000 47,0 L. Gaborit Jade Winner, Joke De Chenu, Joella Bella
29.12 Vincennes 2 13,8 2100A 35.000 88,0 L. Gaborit Jupanquie Tonique, J'adore Cheneviere, Jo
15.12 Graignes unpl 2725A 20.000 10,0 F. Lecanu Jessy De Daux, Jungle Cruise, Java Besp
29.11 Vincennes 8 14,9 2700B 35.000 110,0 L. Gaborit Joligirl Beaufour, Jeunesse Eternelle, Jet Se
11.11 Graignes 1 17,4 2700B 13.000 9,9 C. Enault J'adore Cheneviere, J'adore Glycines, Jeng

5
ML: 9,0

Justice De Joudes
5j. b hors S (Prodigious - Memory De Joudes)

Trainer: Alain Laurent
Besitzer: Ecurie Alain Laurent
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Pierre Vulliamy

Alain Laurent

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    23.735 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.700 €13,9 35.435 €
29.12 Vincennes 4 13,9 2100A 35.000 15,0 A. Laurent Jupanquie Tonique, J'adore Cheneviere, Jo
10.12 Vincennes 10 13,3 2100A 35.000 8,0 A. Laurent Julia Quesnot, Java De Langeron, Jina Fout
29.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 35.000 10,0 A. Laurent Joligirl Beaufour, Jeunesse Eternelle, Jet Se
29.10 Amiens 1 14,8 2400A 20.000 1,8 A. Laurent Justice De Joudes, Juliana Des Lucas, Joco
20.08 Montier-En-Der 3 3050B 14.000 A. Laurent Joker Du Ranch, Jackpot Mencourt, Justice 

6
ML: 14,0

Judicious
5j. b hors S (Prodigious - Vita Dream)

Trainer: Cédric Parys
Besitzer: Ecurie Kvlt
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Alexis Colette

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.750 € 2023: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.450 €13,0 35.470 €
04.01 Vincennes 5 16,2 2700B 35.000 26,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jade Winner, Joke De Chenu, Joella Bella
15.12 Vincennes 5 14,2 2200B 35.000 9,7 A. Abrivard Josy Express, Joyce Cauvelliere, Jezabel D
10.12 Vincennes 7 13,0 2100A 35.000 14,0 Y. Lebourgeois Julia Quesnot, Java De Langeron, Jina Fout
14.11 Vincennes 12 14,1 2100A 35.000 168,0 C. Parys Jalna Girl, Jade Haufor, Jazzie De Berles
02.11 Marseille (À Borél 8 17,0 2300A 17.000 K. Thonnerieux Jolie Du Loir, Just Carless, Jalousy Du Rab

7
ML: 150,0

Jamila Du Porhoet
5j. b hors S (Eridan - Plume De Guez)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: Ecurie Crespel
Züchter: M. Alain Blandel

Dimitri Crespel

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.465 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    25.000 €13,8 36.245 €
04.12 Vincennes 7 15,9 2100A 35.000 112,0 D. Crespel Jurella, Jarfalla Quick, Johanna Jobyna
06.11 Vincennes 12 23,0 2200B 35.000 64,0 F. Nivard Jalenza Du Bocage, Jaministar, Jade D'Era
17.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 76,0 A. Garandeau Jade Major, Jezabel Jenilou, Jutonniere
24.09 Vincennes 3 13,8 2175B 35.000 20,0 F. Nivard Jessy Lucky, Jessie Lake, Jamila Du Porho
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 7 20,8 2725B 24.000 G. Crespel Jusseo, Joie De Bertrange, Jackson D'Arc

8
ML: 45,0

Jacinthe Des Pres
5j. b hors S (Boeing Du Bocage - Reprise Du 

Trainer: Maxime Bezier
Besitzer: Ecurie M. Bezier
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Des Bois-Dupre

Maxime Bezier

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €14,0 36.450 €
05.01 Cabourg 9 15,3 2750B 22.000 68,0 M. Bezier Jeep De Daline, Juloha Star Elge, Just An A
21.12 Cabourg 10 16,1 2725A 22.000 21,0 M. Bezier Jina Fouteau, Jacinthe Du Boiron, Joyce D'
18.10 Reims dis 2550B 23.000 135,0 M. Bezier Jaguar Djob, Jolivert Du Gers, Judicy De Vi
23.09 Caen 9 14,2 2475B 21.000 79,0 M. Bezier Julietta Mood, Juliana Breil, Jonction Haufor
17.04 Argentan unpl 2900B 21.000 44,0 M. Bezier Jade Venesi, Jacar De La Dives, Jerry Du L

9
ML: 51,0

J'y Pense
5j. b hors S (Ludo De Castelle - Divine Pretty)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Joël Seche

Benoit Robin

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    30.560 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.260 €13,3 36.820 €
31.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 35.000 6,4 B. Robin Joma Ov, Jumby Bay, Joadie Wind
19.12 Vincennes 2 13,3 2100A 35.000 5,1 B. Robin Joadie Wind, J'y Pense, Jamaique De Hoer
13.12 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 15,8 2700A 18.000 11,0 B. Robin Java Du Bas Bosq, Jersey Bleue, J'y Pense
01.11 Pontchâteau 13 21,3 2825B 13.000 9,4 M. Herrault Jupiter De Maisy, Janko Haufor, Jasmin
07.10 Laval 2 16,0 2850B 21.000 60,0 M. Herrault Jusquine Fouteau, J'y Pense, Joligirl Beaufo

10
ML: 28,0

J'adore Blue
5j. al. cr S (Love You - Priscilla Blue)

Trainer: Laurent Verva
Besitzer: Ph. Bove
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

David Thomain

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.100 € 2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    22.850 €14,4 36.920 €
05.01 Cabourg 5 14,9 2750B 22.000 11,0 D. Thomain Jeep De Daline, Juloha Star Elge, Just An A
21.12 Cabourg dis 2725A 22.000 91,0 Laurent Verva Jina Fouteau, Jacinthe Du Boiron, Joyce D'
10.11 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B 35.000 24,0 Laurent Verva Justin Bold, Jaldo D'Ocque, Jack Du Barbey
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 6 15,5 2800B 30.000 113,0 Laurent Verva Jean Madrik, Justin Bold, Jackpot D'Isques
12.10 Enghien 9 15,5 2875B 40.000 146,0 Laurent Verva Jolie Majyc, Jade D'Erable, Joria Mesloise

11
ML: 50,0

Jessy De Daux
5j. al S (Valko Jenilat - Venatria)

Trainer: Romain Jajolet
Besitzer: J.J. Dazy
Züchter: M. Jean Jacques Dazy

Robin Lamy

2023: 22  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    17.300 € 2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    17.620 €13,0 38.530 €
15.12 Graignes 1 15,4 2725A 20.000 43,0 R. Lamy Jessy De Daux, Jungle Cruise, Java Besp
01.12 Chartres 7 16,5 2825B 19.500 29,0 F. Lagadeuc Jane Quick, Jiskaya De Carsi, Jilda De Font
23.11 Graignes 9 17,3 2725A 20.000 118,0 R. Jajolet Jet Society, Jordanie Du Vivier, Jadeska
15.10 Graignes unpl 2700B Monte 18.500 57,0 A. Thollas Jasper Des Pres, Jott Du Bocage, Janssen 
07.10 Laval 7 16,3 2850B 21.000 70,0 R. Jajolet Jusquine Fouteau, J'y Pense, Joligirl Beaufo

12
ML: 13,0

Jet Set Du Bellay
5j. b hors S (Coktail Jet - Tara Du Bellay)

Trainer: Cedric Megissier
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Bellay
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Franck Nivard

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.720 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    22.010 €12,9 38.730 €
12.12 Vincennes 8 15,2 2850B 35.000 7,6 B. Rochard Jeunesse Eternelle, Jade D'Erable, Jazzie D
29.11 Vincennes 3 14,3 2700B 35.000 8,1 B. Rochard Joligirl Beaufour, Jeunesse Eternelle, Jet Se
09.11 Laval 5 16,2 2850B 21.000 68,0 C. Megissier Jet Girl, Jusquine Fouteau, Janick Du Vivier
22.10 Angers 7 18,0 3150B 15.000 14,0 C. Megissier Jadeska, Jamaique De Mone, Jipet De Crep
22.09 Vincennes 9 17,1 2700B 40.000 123,0 C. Megissier Jeedaya Du Vivier, Jaya Des Brousses, Jut
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5
16:15

2700 m
35.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Bois-Guillaume
Rennpreis: 35.000 € (15.750 8.750 4.900 2.800 1.750 700 350)
Breed 7 Class E 35.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 15.750, 8.750, 4.900, 2.800, 1.750, 700, 350. Years For mar ( puddle) 
of 5 ( J ), not having won 40.000. 

13
ML: 18,0

Jezabel Du Biston
5j. al S (Uniclove - Venus Du Biston)

Trainer: Jeremy Koubiche
Besitzer: Y. Bouillon
Züchter: M. Yvon Bouillon

Jeremy Koubiche

2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    440 € 2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    25.655 €13,9 38.775 €
05.01 Cabourg 6 15,1 2750B 22.000 13,0 J. Koubiche Jeep De Daline, Juloha Star Elge, Just An A
15.12 Vincennes 3 13,9 2200B 35.000 62,0 J. Koubiche Josy Express, Joyce Cauvelliere, Jezabel D
31.10 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 14,7 2050A 23.000 4,8 J. Koubiche Joyce Du Val, Joyeuse Mab, Just Do It For 
25.08 Cabourg 7 14,4 2050A 25.000 10,0 J. Koubiche Judy Turgot, Jade Heriniere, J'aime En Vrai
08.08 Mauquenchy 1 16,4 2850B 21.000 11,0 J. Koubiche Jezabel Du Biston, Java Du Vertain, Jezilda 

14
ML: 25,0

Jet Society
5j. al S (Prodigious - Simplicity)

Trainer: Yannick Desmet
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.380 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    20.150 €12,8 39.530 €
12.12 Vincennes 10 21,0 2850B 35.000 11,0 F. Nivard Jeunesse Eternelle, Jade D'Erable, Jazzie D
23.11 Graignes 1 15,5 2725A 20.000 5,8 Y. Lebourgeois Jet Society, Jordanie Du Vivier, Jadeska
14.11 Vincennes 5 12,8 2100A 35.000 38,0 M. Abrivard Jalna Girl, Jade Haufor, Jazzie De Berles
18.08 Cabourg 3 14,6 2725A 22.000 7,2 Y. Lebourgeois Jeedaya Du Vivier, June D'Erable, Jet Socie
01.08 Cabourg dis 2725A 22.000 3,1 J.Ph. Dubois Jocelyne, Jaflo Gema, Joye De Fantasia

15
ML: 55,0

Jade Haufor
5j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Topaze D'Haufor)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Damien Bonne

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    21.830 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    17.820 €12,2 39.650 €
24.12 Vincennes 8 15,5 2700B 35.000 3,1 D. Bonne Japonica, Jeremice Merite, Jakira
12.12 Vincennes 4 15,0 2850B 35.000 4,8 Ch. Bigeon Jeunesse Eternelle, Jade D'Erable, Jazzie D
27.11 Vincennes 5 12,2 2100A 35.000 7,5 D. Bonne Jalouz D'Oliverie, Jackpotina, Jaya Des Bro
14.11 Vincennes 2 12,4 2100A 35.000 18,0 D. Bonne Jalna Girl, Jade Haufor, Jazzie De Berles
01.11 Pontchâteau 7 16,7 2825B 13.000 6,1 F. Boudet Jimir De Guez, Jelenia Bella, Jenaro Djema

16
ML: 22,0

Just In Cadence
5j. b hors S (Ganymede - Bonnie Cadence)

Trainer: Guillermo Roig-Balaguer
Besitzer: Cuadras Roig
Züchter: Ecurie Cadence 3

Björn Goop

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    20.250 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    19.530 €14,0 39.780 €
31.12 Vincennes 7 15,8 2850B 35.000 47,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Joma Ov, Jumby Bay, Joadie Wind
24.12 Vincennes 7 15,4 2700B 35.000 59,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Japonica, Jeremice Merite, Jakira
28.11 Mauquenchy 7 17,7 2875B 21.000 60,0 R. Roig-Balaguer Justice Brickell, Jade De Navary, Jeep De D
24.06 La Capelle 1 15,5 2750B 23.000 73,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Just In Cadence, J'adore Blue, Java De Cas
13.06 Vincennes 7 14,0 2100A 35.000 64,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Jalendra De Malac, Junon De Lou, Jeremic

Wettstar - Tipp:Jalousie Maza (2) - Jade Haufor (15) - J'Y Pense (9) - Jet Society (14)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


